MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384 Phone: 888-208-7231 Fax: 877-822-1248 Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at https://empower2.fisglobal.com/npccma. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)

Т	1	1		3 7		R		0	2	5]	Bank # or Merchant Association #:										
SEC	TION	I1 M	ER	CHAN	ΤE	BUSI	NE	ESS I	NFO	ORMA		1										
				ne: (Mu FION S					ss T	ax Re	turn N	lame)			Contact Name: JULIE ROSENZ	WEI	G					
Business Name (DBA): Check here if Corporate Headquarters INOTARYNOW										porate Headqu	rs E-mail address: Website:											
		ocatio IN ST		ddress ET	:										Business Billing 302 E MAIN S		ess: (if different fro T	m location	address)			
City, SRC			LA	, 70518	3										City, State, Zip: BROUSSARD	LA,	70518					
Phone #: (337) 654-5012										Phone #: (337) 654-501	2				Fax #:							
Fede	al Ta	x ID #:	93	-46854	21																	
SEC	TION	12 BI	EN	EFICI/	\L/	CON	ITR	ROL	SW	NERS	HIP	INFORMATION										
custo	ners.	Legal	er	itities c	an t	be ab	bus	ed to	dise	juise i	nvolve	ation requires certair ement in terrorist fina icial owners) helps la	ancing, money	y laund	ering, tax evasio	n, co	rruption, fraud, and					rtain legal entity the disclosure of key
Туре	of Le	gal Er	ntity	<i>'</i> :		-	-		Ass	ociatio	on/Est	ate/Trust	Financial	l Institu	ition	[Partnership				C Reg	istered Entity
												ederal/State/Local)					□ Private Corpora					
L. M.												Proprietor			Exempt (501C)		Publicly-Traded	Corporatio	on			
												owned or controlled		ent ent	ity? ⊔ YES	⊻ N	0					
If "yes" checked above, list country name of owning or controlling government entity: Control Owner/Officer/Principal Name: Title: DOB:												Ownership Percentage										
		nzweig			Jipa	IIII	ne.	•					Owner				1979	435-53-8	3203			100
Home 302 E		ress: n Stree	et												State, ZIP: ssard, LA 70518						one #: 7) 654	4-5012
		Owner nzweig		ficer/Pr	inci	pal N	lan	ne:					Title: Owner			DOI 9/3/	B: 1979	SSN #: 435-53-8	3203			Ownership Percentage
Home 302 E		ress: n Stree	et												State, ZIP: ssard, LA_70518	1					one #:	
Bene	icial (Owner	/01	ficer/Pr	inci	pal N	lan	ne:					Title:			DO	B:	SSN #:				Ownership Percentage
Home	Add	ress:												City, S	State, ZIP:	I				Pho	one #:	
Bene	icial (Owner	/01	ficer/Pr	inci	pal N	lan	ne:					Title:			DOI	B:	SSN #:				Ownership Percentage
Home	Add	ress:												City, S	State, ZIP:	1				Pho	one #:	:
Bene	icial (Owner	/01	ficer/Pr	inci	pal N	Van	ne:					Title:			DOI	B:	SSN #:				Ownership Percentage
Home	Add	ress:											1	City, S	State, ZIP:			1		Pho	one #:	
SEC	TION	13 11	ИP	ORTA	NT	DISC	CL	osu	RE	S		Merchan	t acknowledg	ges rec	ceipt of NPC's d	ocum	nentation, which in	ncludes M	erchant P	rocess	ing A	greement Ver.GEN.0123
A Vis Regu respo IMP belov supe	a Mei lation nsible DRTA / thre sede	mber r is with e for a .NT MI sholds the te	nus wh II fu ER 5. (3 rm	st be a nich Me unds he CHAN 3) Revie s of the	prin rcha Id ii r Ri ew a Me	cipal ants r n reso ESPC and u ercha	l (si mu erv DN und	igner) ist col /e tha SIBIL lersta Agree	to f mply t are .ITIE nd t eme	the Me /. (4) T e deriv ES: (1) he terr nt and	rchar he Vi ed fro Ensu ns of are p	A Visa Member is th t Agreement. (3) Th sa Member is respo m settlement. rre compliance with the Merchant Agree provided to ensure th chant have any prob	e Visa Membe nsible for and cardholder da ment. (4) Com e Merchant u	er is res must p ta secu	sponsible for edu provide settlemer urity and storage th Operating Reg	requi	ng Merchants on pe ds to the Merchant irements. (2) Maint ons. The responsib	rtinent Vis . (5) The V ain fraud a ilities listed	a Operatin /isa Membe ind charge d above do	g er is back not	85	MEMBER BANK: Fifth Third Bank, N.A. c/o Worldpay LLC 00 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Township, OH 45249 (888) 208-7231
Signa X	ture	(Signa	tur	e may l	be e	evider	nce	ed by	face	simile)			Name (pleas	e print)							Date	1

Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

SECTION 4 BUS	BINESS	PROF	ILE AN	ID ASS	UMPTI	ONS																
□ Ownership or Le	gal Entit	y Chan	ge C	lose NP	C Existir	ng MID#	:					Clo	ose Date	Existing M	ID:			Open Date: 12	2/1/2023			
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$100	0,000.0	0	% Card	Presen	t	0			% C Sw	Card vipe	0		% (Manually	h Imprint V Keyed)	()	9	% B2B	0		
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$5	50.00		% (Card No Presen		100)		% MC	ото	0		%	Internet	10	00	% of International 0 Cards				
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$1,	000.00			Total 100%																	
Add'l. Location	ocation 1st Location MID:										ny proce	ssing stat	ements are you	including?								
Type of Goods/ Service Sold:																						
MCC:	8244 REFUND POLICY (Check One): I No Refund In 30 days or less days or less Other exchange only Other																					
Seasonal Sales:	ieasonal Sales: □ Yes ☑ No Active Months: □ JAN □ FEB □ MAR □ APR □ MAY □ JUN □ JUL □ AUG □ SEP □ OCT □ NOV □ DEC																					
SECTION 5 COMPLIANCE INFORMATION																						
Do you (MERCHANT) have a 🛛 3rd party software application/gateway or 🗆 POS Terminal Do you store cardholder data? Paper - 🗆 YES 🖾 NO Electronic - 🗆 YES 🖾 NO												I NO										
Have you ever exp	Have you ever experienced an Account Data Compromise? YES INO If yes, have you completed remediation? YES INO																					
Third Party Softwa	re/Gatew	vay Ver	idor Nai	me and .	Address	:					Th	nird Party	Software	e/ Gateway	Vendor Co	ntact In	formatior	1:				
Version #		Mer	chant da	ata to wł	nich this	vendor	nas a	access:			•				Does soft	ware sto	ore cardh	older informati	ion? 🗆 YES	S □NO		
All merchants must PCI DSS. Merchan applicable, and (b) the PCI Program at the applicable fees DSS").	t must va is compl nd the ap	alidate liant wit oplicabl	ts comp h the P e fees v	oliance v CI DSS. vill be as	vith the I NPC ha	CI DSS is create in accor	and d the danc	I provide PCI Pro	NPC wit ogram ("I e terms	h evide PCI Pro of the P	ence that ogram") f PCI Prog	it Mercha to assist gram. Info	nt (a) has merchan ormation	s successfu its in securi on the PCI	ully completing card dat Program is	ed a Se ta and c s set for	omplying th in Sec	sment Question with PCI DSS tion 15 of the T	nnaire and so S. You may be Ferms and Co	can(s), if e enrolled in onditions and		
SECTION 6 ME	RCHAN	T BAN	К АСС	OUNT	INFORI	NATION	I															
In accordance with ACH can be perform																						
Deposit Time Fram	e: 🗆 F	Premiur	n ACH	☑ Alte	ernate F	unding*								Deposit Typ	be: ☑ Co	mbined	□Ву	Batch				
Any ACCOUNT NU	IMBER i	ndicate	d must	be a vali	id accou	nt numb	er fo	r handlin	g ACH d	leposits	and wit	thdrawals	s. If m	ore than or	ne account	is indica	ated, acc	ount #1 will be	used for Sale	es.		
Routing #1:	0	6	5	4	0	3	6	2	6	DDA	Accour	nt Type:	☑ Chec	king □ Sa	avings							
Account #1:	0	3	3	9	0	3	8	1	8	1												
Routing #2:						<u> </u>			DDA	Accou	nt Type:	: 🗆 Che	ecking [□ Savings								
Account #2:	If a second account, this account is used for:																					

	•		~								
APPLICATION Tiere TYPE:			at Rate [¥]		DISCOUNT:	☑ Daily		PTIONS:	All Cards D Othe	er Cards	S
	change [#]		sh Advance		**	□ Month	niy		Debit Card Only		
BUSINESS TYPE		□ Restaurar									
SUB BUSINESS TYPE		Key Entered **	DialPay	/ Captu	re ^{**} □ MOTO/Ca	rdSwipe [] Large Ticket				
/ISA/MASTERCARD/DISC Catego		NC/D) Rate	Discount F	Rate	Transaction Fee	AMER	ICAN EXPRESS	Rate Category*	Discount Rat	e .	Transaction
Base			0.30	%	\$ 0.15	Base			0.30	%	\$ 0.15
Mid-Qualified ¹ Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, M Merchants)	MOTO, Internet,	DialPay	+	%	+\$	Mid-Qualifi	ed ¹		+ 0.00	% +	⊧\$ 0.00
Non-Qualified ²			+ 0.00	%	+\$ 0.00	Non-Qualifi	ied ²		+ 0.00	% +	⊧\$ 0.00
Base Debit NON PIN-Base Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left b		ited Only ⁶ □	0.30	%	+\$ 0.00		Μ	iscellaneous Pro	duct Fees	•	
□ Debit PIN-Based ⁴	Monthly H	losting Fee		%	\$	U Wireless So					
Qualified Rewards ⁵				%	Same as Visa/MC/ Discover Transaction Fee	Quantity	Setup Fee \$	Monthly Hosting Fee \$	Transaction Fe + \$	e	
ransaction fees are charged for	all transacti	on authorizatio	on attempts.			□ Micros ³				1	
Added to Base discount rate an							Cature E. J.	Marship II. Store E	Trease states 5		
² Added to applicable Mid-Qualif ³ Transaction fee is in addition to				Nor C	uplified treasesting	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fe	e	
ee, regardless of transaction qua	alification.						\$	\$	+\$ 0.00		
Debit Network Interchange, sp vill be assessed or allocated to N	Merchant at t	witch and gate the then curre	eway fees, ar nt rate deterr	id any r nined ir	niscellaneous fees n accordance with	□ Internet Se	rvices ³				
IPC's standard operating procee Same as Mid-Qualified discour						Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction Fe	е	Batch Fe
		hank for the a	nnlicable Rev	ward ca	ategories collected	-					
VPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - blume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al	il Key Entere - Commercia Il Base NON	ed, MOTO, Inte I Card transac PIN debit trar	ernet, DialPa ctions that do nsactions fror	y Mercl not me n issue	hants). eet the requirements rs that are not exem	pt pursuant to	12 CFR Part 235.	NON PIN debit transac	tions from exempt i		
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY blume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r ntered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I res are included in the discount * INTERCHANGE MERCHANT	Il Key Entere - Commercia Il Base NON ate is identifi Business Typ rate. All othe S ONLY - C	I Card transac PIN debit transid debit transided but the Re be is selected, or Card Brand	ernet, DialPa ctions that do nsactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEI	y Mercl not me box is rds will assesse ES: Vis	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then th be charged discoun- d or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I	npt pursuant to his rate applies it rates plus 0. erchant at the t	preferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transac IN debit transactions. transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is ff the Retail Key occessing fees and e with NPC's standa	ssuers Card Br ard oper	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce
by NPC (Not Applicable for Reta ATIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - olume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al Base V/MC/D discount rate. If a r intered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I bes are included in the discount # INTERCHANGE MERCHANT he then current rate determined * FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI o American Express.	I Key Entere - Commercia II Base NON rate is identifi Business Typ rate. All othe 	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re be is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's	ernet, DialPa stions that do nsactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEI standard op	y Mercl not me n issue box is rds will assesse ES : Viss erating	hants). eet the requirements rs that are not exem not checked, then th be charged discound ed or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures.	npt pursuant to nis rate applies It rates plus 0. erchant at the t	oreferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. 5 to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transac PIN debit transactions. transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and e with NPC's standa will be assessed or	Card Br Card oper and oper allocate	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY Jolume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r intered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I tes are included in the discount TINTERCHANGE MERCHANT the then current rate determined FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI to American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi innual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible for to bess than \$1,000,000, you may D By checking this box, you elect By checking this box, you elect	 Key Entered Commercia Base NON ate is identified Business Typ rate. All other S ONLY - CA in accordaministication NLY - CARD ng American rican Expression rithe American y be converted to opt out of to opt out of 	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re be is selected, er Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Nun is Volume is le an Express Nun ed to the America	tions that do sactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEI standard op TON FEES: / nber YES ses than \$1,0 rogram unles rican Express n Express Pi	y Mercl not me box is rds will assesse ES: Vis erating All fees ○ 00,000 s the M s OptBl rogram	hants). eet the requirements rs that are not exem not checked, then th be charged discound ad or allocated to Me and a vallocated to Me and a vallocated to Me are included in disc D If Yes, Existing A 00 If Yes, Existing A 00 If Yes = NC ICC is excluded acc ue Program unless	pt pursuant to nis rate applies it rates plus 0. Discover Interc ount rate and 1 American Expr ording to curre	preferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. s to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact PIN debit transactions. transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees we except fees related er:	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and to with NPC's standar will be assessed or to International tran	SSUERS Card Br ard open allocate saction:	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY obume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r ntered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount * INTERCHANGE MERCHANT the then current rate determined * FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI b American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi nnual Estimated or Actual Ame to be less than \$1,000,000, you may D y checking this box, you elect B y checking this box, you elect SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE	 Key Entered Commercia Base NON ate is identified Business Typ rate. All other S ONLY - CA in accordaministication NLY - CARD ng American rican Expression rithe American y be converted to opt out of to opt out of 	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re be is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI Ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Pr ed to the Ame of the America of receiving Ar Charged in t	ernet, DialPa etions that do asactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEIS standard op ION FEES: / nber YES ses than \$1,0 rogram unles rican Express n Express Pn merican Express he ACH	y Mercl not me box is rds will sssesses ES: Visierating ES: Visierating NAII fees I I NO 00,000 0 s the M s optBI rogram ess Ma	hants). eet the requirements rs that are not exem not checked, then th be charged discound ad or allocated to Me and a vallocated to Me and a vallocated to Me are included in disc D If Yes, Existing A 00 If Yes, Existing A 00 If Yes = NC ICC is excluded acc ue Program unless	apt pursuant to his rate applies it rates plus 0. crchant at the t Discover Interco ount rate and the American Expro- ording to curre you have opte	preferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. s to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact PIN debit transactions. transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees we except fees related er:	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and l e with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran	SSUERS Card Br ard open allocate saction:	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY obume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r ntered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount TINERCHANGE MERCHANT the then current rate determined FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI b American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi nnual Estimated or Actual Ame b cless than \$1,000,000, you may 1 By checking this box, you elect SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE	 Key Entered Commercia Base NON ate is identified Business Typ rate. All other S ONLY - CA in accordant NLY - CARD ng American rican Expression rican Expression y be converted to opt out of FEES 	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re per Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Num is Volume is le a	ernet, DialPa etions that do sactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEE standard op ION FEES : / mber	y Mercl not me box is rds will sssesses ES: Visierating ES: Visierating NAII fees I I NO 00,000 0 s the M s optBI rogram ess Ma	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- d or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing J O If Yes, Existing J O If Yes, Existing J CIC is excluded acc ue Program unless rketing Materials.	pt pursuant to nis rate applies it rates plus 0. erchant at the t Discover Interc ount rate and 1 American Expr) ording to curre you have opte \$25.00	preferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. s to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expre d out.	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees ve except fees related her: ss OptBlue Program lin	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is ** If the Retail Key ocessing fees and 0 e with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and	SSUERS Card Br ard open allocate saction: your vo	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY olume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r htered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount TITERCHANGE MERCHANT te then current rate determined FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI b American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi nnual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible fo b less than \$1,000,000, you may 1 By checking this box, you elect SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE IGroup Annual	 Key Entered Commercia Base NON ate is identified Business Typerate. All other SONLY - CARD In accordamination NLY - CARD Ing American American Expression The American Expression The Americ	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re or is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI Ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Pi ed to the Ame do to the Ame of the America of Charged in t Month of Ma Charged Ani in the Month	ernet, DialPa ernet, DialPa tions that do issactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEES : / IZATION FEES : / ION FEES : / TON FEES: / TON	y Mercl not me box is rds will sssesse ES: Vis: erating ES: Vis: erating MAII fees i ☑ NC 00,000 s the M s OptBI rogram ess Ma	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- d or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing / 00 ☑ YES □ NC ICC is excluded acc ue Program unless rketing Materials. thange Fee equest	pt pursuant to nis rate applies it rates plus 0. erchant at the t Discover Interc ount rate and 1 American Expr) ording to curre you have opte \$25.00 \$5.00	preferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. s to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expre d out.	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact PIN debit transactions. transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees ve except fees related per: ss OptBlue Program lin Global FFE Auth Advantage Buyer	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and d will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and	Card Br rd open allocate saction your vc	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not olume decre
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - lume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r itered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount TITERCHANGE MERCHANT e then current rate determined FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OF American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi nnual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible fo less than \$1,000,000, you may By checking this box, you elect SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE IGroup Annual IRegulatory & Compliance Fee	I Key Entered Commercial II Base NON ate is identified Business Typ rate. All other S ONLY - CARD INLY - CARD I	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re be is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Num is Volume is le an Express Num is Volume is le an Express Num is Volume in the America of receiving Ar Charged in t Month of Ma Charged Am in the Month March	ernet, DialPa ernet, DialPa tions that do issactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEES : / IZATION FEES : / ION FEES : / TON FEES: / TON	y Mercl not me box is stds will sssesse es: Visi erating All fees i Ø NC 00,000 s the M s OptBl rogram ess Ma	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- d or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing / 00 ☑ YES □ NC ICC is excluded acc ue Program unless rketing Materials. thange Fee equest	pt pursuant to nis rate applies it rates plus 0. erchant at the t Discover Interc ount rate and 1 American Expr) ording to curre you have opte \$25.00 \$5.00	preferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. s to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expre d out. D /each /each	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. transactions. NPC's pr stermined in accordance sments and other fees re- ve except fees related rer: ss OptBlue Program lin Global FFE Auth Advantage Buyer TSYS FFE Auth	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and (e with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and Program	Card Brand B	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not blume decre /each /month /each
v NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY lume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r itered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I as are included in the discount INTERCHANGE MERCHANT e then current rate determined FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OF American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi nnual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible fo less than \$1,000,000, you may By checking this box, you elec By checking this box, you elec By checking this box, you elec By checking this box, you elec ECTION 8 OCCURRENCE Group Annual Regulatory & Compliance Fee Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU asterCard ³	il Key Entered Commercia Il Base NON rate is identifi Business Typ rate. All othe S ONLY - CARD S ONLY - CARD In accordan NLY - CARD In g American Represent the America y be converted to opt out of to opt out	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re or is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI Ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Pi ed to the Ame do to the Ame of the America of Charged in t Month of Ma Charged Ani in the Month	ernet, DialPa ettions that do nsactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a tandard op tandard op ton FEES: / ton Express In Express Pri merican Express he ACH arch Retri of	y Mercl not me n issue box is rds will sessesse ES : Visis erating ES : Visis erating D E A C C EC C C C C C C C C C	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- d or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing / 00 ☑ YES □ NC ICC is excluded acc ue Program unless rketing Materials. thange Fee equest	pt pursuant to nis rate applies it rates plus 0. erchant at the t Discover Interc ount rate and 1 American Expr) ording to curre you have opte \$25.00 \$5.00	Dreferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. Is to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expred d out. D /each /each /month Charged in the Months of Marcl	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees in ve except fees related her: ss OptBlue Program line Global FFE Auth	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and (e with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and Program	Card Br rd open allocate saction your vc	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not blume decre /each /month /each
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY olume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r ntered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount ⁴ INTERCHANGE MERCHANT te then current rate determined ⁴ FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OF a American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi nnual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible fo less than \$1,000,000, you may 1 By checking this box, you elect 1 By checking th	il Key Entere - Commercia Il Base NON rate is identifi Business Tyr rate. All other S ONLY - CARD In accordan NLY - CARD Ing American Express r the American source to opt out of to opt out of FEES \$0.00 5 \$0.00 1) - \$0.00 1) -	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re be is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Num is Volume is le an Express Num is Volume is le an Express Num is Volume in the America of receiving Ar Charged in t Month of Ma Charged Am in the Month March	ernet, DialPa ettions that do nsactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a tandard op tandard op ton FEES: / ton Express In Express Pri merican Express he ACH arch Retri of	y Mercl not me n issue box is rds will sessesse ES : Visis erating ES : Visis erating D E A C C EC C C C C C C C C C	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- ed or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing J .00 ☑ YES □ NC ICC is excluded acc ue Program unless rketing Materials. Shange Fee Equest Bill	pt pursuant to his rate applies it rates plus 0. erchant at the t Discover Interco ount rate and t American Expro- ording to curre you have opte \$25.00 \$5.00 \$0.00	preferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. is to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expred d out. D /each /each /month Charged in the	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. NPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees in ve except fees related her: ss OptBlue Program line Global FFE Auth	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and t e with NPC's standar will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and Program	Card Brand B	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not blume decre /each /month /each /month
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - blume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r ntered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount ⁴ INTERCHANGE MERCHANT te then current rate determined ⁴ FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OF b American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi nnual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible fo b less than \$1,000,000, you may 1 By checking this box, you elect By checking this box, you elect SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE IGroup Annual IRegulatory & Compliance Fee ICard Brand Usage Fee (NABU tasterCard ³ ICard Brand Usage Fee (NABU isa ³	il Key Entere Commercia Il Base NON rate is identifi Business Typ rate. All othe S ONLY - CARD S ONLY - CARD In accordan NLY - CARD In accordan NLY - CARD In accordan NLY - CARD S ONLY - CARD IN CARD S ONLY - CARD S ONLY - CARD IN CARD S ONLY - CARD IN CARD S ONLY - CARD IN CONTRACT S ONLY - CARD S ONLY - CONTRACT S ONLY - CONTRA	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re be is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Pried to the America of the America of receiving Ar Charged in t Month of Ma Charged Ani in the Month March /each	ernet, DialPa ettions that do nsactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a tess will be a tess will be a tess will be a reason op toon FEES: / more a verse rican Express frican	y Mercl not me box is ds will assessed ES: Vis: reating ES: Vis: reating 00,000 s the M s OptBl DBA C eval Re eval Re mimum I mi Annu	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- ed or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing J .00 ☑ YES □ NC ICC is excluded acc ue Program unless rketing Materials. Shange Fee Equest Bill	pt pursuant to his rate applies it rates plus 0. rrchant at the t Discover Interc ount rate and 1 American Expr ording to curre you have opter \$25.00 \$5.00 \$0.00	breferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. Is to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expre d out. D /each /month Charged in the Months of Marcl and 6 months	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. hPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees we except fees related her: ss OptBlue Program lin Global FFE Auth Advantage Buyer TSYS FFE Auth	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and le with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and Program	Ssuers 1 Card Br 1 rd open 1 allocate 1 saction 1 your vc 1 \$0.00 1 \$0.00 1 \$0.00 1	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not olume decre /each /month /each /month /once
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - blume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r intered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount f INTERCHANGE MERCHANT the then current rate determined f FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI b American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi innual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible for b less than \$1,000,000, you may 1 By checking this box, you elect SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE IGroup Annual DRegulatory & Compliance Fee ICard Brand Usage Fee (NABU MasterCard ³ ICard Brand Usage Fee (NABU fisa ³ IApplication Fee	il Key Entere Commercia Il Base NON rate is identifi Business Typ rate. All othe S ONLY - C/ in accordan NLY - CARD ng American Expres or the America y be converted to opt out of to opt out of S 0.00 5 \$0.00 1) - \$0.00 \$0.00	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re or is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Pr ed to the America of the America Charged in t Month of Ma Charged An in the Month March /each /once	ernet, DialPa ernet, DialPa stions that do issactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEES : / IZATION FEES : / ION FEES : / TON FEES: / IN FEES: / IS Set IS Set	y Mercl not me box is ds will assessed ES: Vis: reating ES: Vis: reating 00,000 s the M s OptBl DBA C eval Re eval Re mimum I mi Annu	hants). Seet the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- d or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing // 00 If Yes, Existing // 00 If Yes = NC ICC is excluded acc- ue Program unless rketing Materials. Shange Fee equest Bill ual Fee onversion Fee ¹	apt pursuant to his rate applies it rates plus 0. berchant at the t Discover Interco- ount rate and 1 American Expro- ording to curre you have opte \$25.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Dreferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. Is to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expred d out. D /each /each /month Charged in the Months of Marcl and 6 months thereafter	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. NPC's pre- stermined in accordance sments and other fees in ve except fees related iner: ss OptBlue Program line Global FFE Auth Advantage Buyer TSYS FFE Auth I ØPaper Statement Welcome Kit	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and le with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and Program	Source Source<	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not olume decre /each /month /each /month /once
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta 'TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - blume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r ntered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I sees are included in the discount 'INTERCHANGE MERCHANT he then current rate determined 'FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI b American Express. 'AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi unnual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible fo b less than \$1,000,000, you mai By checking this box, you elec SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE Group Annual Regulatory & Compliance Fee Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU MasterCard ³ Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU Maste	il Key Entere - Commercia Il Base NON rate is identifi Business Typ rate. All othe S ONLY - C/ in accordan NLY - CARD Ing American RLY - CARD Ing American rican Express or the American to to opt out of FEES \$0.00 5 \$0.00 5 \$0.00 5 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re or is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI Ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Pred to the Ame of the America of receiving Ar Charged in t Month of Ma Charged An in the Month March /each /once	ernet, DialPa ernet, DialPa stions that do nsactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEES : / ION FEES : / IO	y Merci not me n issue box is rds will issesses ES: Vis: erating ES: Vis: erating CO 00,000 s the M s OptB CO 00,000 s the M s OptB CO eval Re einmun I mi Annu rly Decc	hants). Set the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- do allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing / 0.0 ☑ YES □ NC ICC is excluded acc- ue Program unless rketing Materials. Shange Fee Equest Bill ual Fee Doversion Fee 1 Fee	pt pursuant to nis rate applies it rates plus 0. berchant at the t Discover Interco ount rate and 1 American Expro- ording to curre you have opte \$25.00 \$5.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Dreferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. Is to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expred out. D /each /month Charged in the Months of Marcl and 6 months thereafter /once D /each	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. hPC's pr termined in accordance sments and other fees in ve except fees related her: ss OptBlue Program lin Global FFE Auth Advantage Buyer TSYS FFE Auth Welcome Kit Monthly Terminal Fe	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is ** If the Retail Key ocessing fees and 0 e with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and Program	Card Br Card Open allocate saction your vc \$0.00 / \$0.00 / \$0.	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not olume decree /each /month /each /month /once /month
y NPC (Not Applicable for Reta TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY - blume. ⁶ Regulated applies to al ase V/MC/D discount rate. If a r intered/MOTO/Internet/DialPay I es are included in the discount f INTERCHANGE MERCHANT the then current rate determined f FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI b American Express. AMERICAN EXPRESS - Existi innual Estimated or Actual Ame No, then you are not eligible for b less than \$1,000,000, you may 1 By checking this box, you elect SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE IGroup Annual DRegulatory & Compliance Fee ICard Brand Usage Fee (NABU MasterCard ³ ICard Brand Usage Fee (NABU fisa ³ IApplication Fee	il Key Entered Commercia Il Base NON rate is identified Business Typ rate. All other S ONLY - C, in accordan NLY - CARD ng American Express or the American prican Express or the American trican Express or the American S 0.00 5 \$0.00 5 \$0.00 1) - \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10.00 \$0.00	I Card transac PIN debit trar ied but the Re or is selected, or Card Brand ARD ORGANI ce with NPC's ORGANIZAT Express Num is Volume is le an Express Pr ed to the America of the America Charged in t Month of Ma Charged An in the Month March /each /once	ernet, DialPa ernet, DialPa stions that do nsactions fror gulated Only Rewards ca fees will be a IZATION FEES : / ION FEES : / IO	y Merci not me n issue box is rds will issesses ES : Visis rerating ES : Visis reproduct ES : Vi	hants). Seet the requirements rs that are not exem- not checked, then the be charged discoun- d or allocated to Me a, MasterCard and I procedures. are included in disc D If Yes, Existing // 00 If Yes, Existing // 00 If Yes = NC ICC is excluded acc- ue Program unless rketing Materials. Shange Fee equest Bill ual Fee onversion Fee ¹	pt pursuant to his rate applies it rates plus 0. erchant at the t Discover Interco ount rate and 1 American Expro- ording to curre you have opte \$25.00 \$5.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$10.00 \$0.00	breferred rates will 12 CFR Part 235. Is to all Base NON F 11% (0.0011) on all then current rate de change fees, asses transaction fee abo ress Account Numb ent American Expred d out. D /each //each //month Charged in the Months of Marcl and 6 months thereafter /once	be assessed an additio NON PIN debit transact in debit transactions. NPC's pre- stermined in accordance sments and other fees in ve except fees related iner: ss OptBlue Program line Global FFE Auth Advantage Buyer TSYS FFE Auth I ØPaper Statement Welcome Kit	nal fee of 0.50% (0. tions from exempt is **If the Retail Key ocessing fees and 0 e with NPC's standa will be assessed or to International tran nitiations. If No and Program S Program S Program S Program S Program S S PCI PROGR/ asic ⁴	Source Source<	on such sale will fall unde rand interch rating proce ed to Merch s. Does not blume decre /each /month /each /month /once /month

¹The initial term of the Merchant Agreement is 3 years and automatically renews for additional 3 year periods. If this Agreement is terminated prior to the expiration of the initial term or any renewa term, you will be subject to an Early Deconversion Fee ("EDF") in accordance with the terms of Section 7.B of the Terms and Conditions. If limited by state law, these fees may be modified in accordance with Section 7B of the Terms and Conditions.

²Monthly Terminal Fee of \$2.99 will be assessed per month on all next-generation terminals, as applicable.

³The Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) includes the MasterCard Network Assessment and Brand Usage Fee, the Visa Acquirer Processing Fee, and the Visa Base II Transaction Fee and applies to Tiered Merchants Only.

⁴See Section 15 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information. In addition, Merchant may be charged a PCI Non-Compliance fee of \$74.95 per month per MID if not in compliance with PCI Rules and Regulations. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions.

⁵See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information.

PERSONAL GUARANTE: Is extrange for NPC's and Member Bank's acceptance of this Member Agreement, each person signing immediately backs this purgraph (cach such parson a) TO another by Contract Agreement as a Guaranter of the Member Bank's acceptance of this Member Bank (caches) To another by Contract Agreement as a Guaranter of the Member Bank's acceptance of the Member Bank (caches) To another by Ullega a through void the domain agreement as a Guaranter of the Member Bank (caches) To another by Ullega a through void the domain agreement and member and member of the or by Ullega a through void the Contract Parson (caches) To another by Ullega a through void the domain agreement and the parson (caches) To another by Ullega a through void the domain agreement agreement (caches) To another by Ullega a through void the domain agreement (caches) To another by Ullega a through void the domain agreement (caches) To another by Ullega a through void the domain agreement (caches) To another by Ullega agreement (caches) To another by To another by To another by To another agreement (caches) To another by To another by To another by To another by To another ag	SECTION 9 UNLIMITED PERSONAL	GUARANTY AND CREDIT INFORMA	TION AUTHORIZATION		
Julie Roserverg Date of Signature: Home Address Box Signature: Box E Main Street Box Signature: Box Signature: Box Signature: Box Of Birth: Box Signat	"Guarantor") is signing this Merchant Agree bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guarani Continuing Guaranty provisions. Each Gua of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit	ement as a Guarantor of the Merchant iden ty provisions starting in Section 11 of the T rantor individually authorizes NPC, Member reporting agency and/or to obtain a crimin	ntified on page 1 of the Merchant A erms and Conditions, and (ii) ackr er Bank, and/or either of their repre al background check. Guarantor a	greement. By signing below, each Gua owledges and confirms that, prior to sig esentatives to conduct an initial and ong	rantor (i) accepts and agrees to be gning, he or she received and read those going comprehensive credit investigation
302 E Main Street Broussard, LA 70518 Data of Birth: Social Social Youndary 92:1979 435-63-6203 EECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION To help the government light the funding of terrorian and money laundering activities, the USA Patriol Act requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify and record information that identifies each number and therein formation that will allow us to left by you. When you open an account, we will ask for your name, physical address, take address of the address	Authorized Signature of Guarantor: (Do No	t Include Title)			Date of Signature:
93/110779 435-53-4203 ⁻¹ (337) 654-5012 SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BACKGROUND AUTHORIZATION To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, the USA Patriot Act requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify and record information that identifies each person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you: When you open an account, we will ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, tapayer identification number and other information that will allow us to identify you. We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying obtaining govers more individuals is hereby individuals in principase, including obtaining position moresumer report yourg paracess on individual is allow and or other identifying obtaining position moresumer report yourg paracess on individual is hypited and criminal background checks on the identifying obtaining position moresumer report yourg paracess on individual is hypited before as a owner or general partner of Merchant, or providing there Social Security Number on the Application of such individual and in NPC and Member Bank received and principase, including busining position formation periodically throughout the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual acpacity, unconditionally, authorize NPC and Member Bank to obtain your consumer report they applicate the more and address. SECTION 11 MERCHANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE Merchant agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions set forth in this Application and the Terms and Conditions which are incorporated herein by reference (GEN.0123) as if fully set forth herein or formation provide on the provider or independent sales representation. Merchant Agree ment for alingeapties they applic					
To help the government fight the funding of terrorism and money laundering activities, the USA Patriot Act requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify and record information that identifies each person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you. When you open an account, well ask for your name, physical address, date of brith, taxpayer identification number and other information that milliow us to be dirity you. We may also ask to see you driver's lances or other identify figure and individual she terror name of the internet in and reference or direct internet on the direct provide the internet in and reference or direct internet on the advertify the provide market and present and reference or the Application of such individual adas. NPC on Momenta and internet internet in the Application of the Application of such individual adas NPC or Momenta and address of the agency that furnished it, and (i) update such information national provide address of the agency that furnished it, and (ii) update such information previde address of the agency that furnished it, and (ii) update such information previde address of the agency that furnished it, and (ii) update such information previde address of the agency that furnished it, and regrement it and the parlies may or a covor or information address of the agency that furnished it, and regrement is that the parlies may or a covor or information address of the agency that furnished it and regrement of all parts of the Merchant Agreement address of the agency that furnished it and regrement address of the agency of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual address is to such agency address address in address of the agency of a larger of the agency and account address of a agency that further address and present address of the agency of a larger of the application address address of the agency address address is the address of the agency of a larger of the Mercha					
person (including business entities) who opens an account. What this means for you: When you open an account, we will ask for your name, physical address, date of birth, taxpayer identification number and other information that will allow us to identify you. We may also ask to see your driver's license or other identifying documents. The undersigned entityies) and individuals hereby unconditionally authorize NPC and Member Bank or its agents to (i) investigate the information and references contained herein, and to obtain additional information about the Merchant ad such individuals by pulling credit bureau and criminal background checks on the Merchant and a spincipals, including obtaining reports from consumer reporting agencies on individuals signing below as an owner or general partner of Merchant, or providing their Social Security Number on the Application (if work member Bank will give the individual the name and address of the agency that furnished it) and (iii) update such information periodically throughout the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual cancellate the agency that furnished it) and (iii) update such information periodically throughout the terms of service of the Merchant Agreement. By providing your SSN and signing this Application, you, in your individual cancellate the service of the Application and the forms and conditions which are incorporated herein by reference (GEN.0123) as if fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agreement") and acknowledges receipt of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. Merchant advertement and that the parties may produce and rely on a copy or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement advertement and that the parties may produce and rely on a copy or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement advertement and that the parties may produce and rely on a copy or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement and adress of the Merchant tyeo th	SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND BA	CKGROUND AUTHORIZATION			
Merchant agrees to and accepts the terms and conditions set forth in this Application and the Terms and Conditions which are incorporated herein by reference (GEN.0123) as if fully set forth herein (collectively, the "Merchant Agreement") and acknowledges receipt of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. Merchant acknowledges that no handwritten changes have been made to the printed text of the Merchant Agreement and that the parties may produce and rely on a copy or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal purposes. Merchant represents, warrants and cortifies to NPC and Member Bank that it has reviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided herein is true, correct and complete and that NPC and Member Bank may rely on the information contained in this Application, without further investigation, for all purposes. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that NPC and Member Bank are in no way responsible or liable for the actions, inactions, performance or lack of performance of any third party provider or independent sales representative. Merchant represents that it has reosen for itself any services, equipment or third party providers and agrees that the electent Agreement, and it has not relied on any promises, representations, warranties, or covenants of the independent sales representative. NPC or others. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that the Merchant Agreement shall not be altered by any prior, contemporaneous or subsequent oral representations made by any party. Merchant further authorizes the release of Merchant information in accordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Conditions. If Merchant does not want to participate in the American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked.	person (including business entities) who op number and other information that will allow unconditionally authorize NPC and Membe individual(s) by pulling credit bureau and cr an owner or general partner of Merchant, o NPC and/or Member Bank will tell such ind furnished it) and (ii) update such informatio	wens an account. What this means for you: v us to identify you. We may also ask to se r Bank or its agents to (i) investigate the in iminal background checks on the Merchan r providing their Social Security Number or ividual and, if NPC and/or Member Bank re n periodically throughout the terms of serv	When you open an account, we we be your driver's license or other ide formation and references containent and its principals, including obtain the Application (if such individual eceived a report, NPC and/or Men- ice of the Merchant Agreement. B	vill ask for your name, physical address ntifying documents. The undersigned er ed herein, and to obtain additional inforr ining reports from consumer reporting a I asks NPC or Member Bank whether o nber Bank will give the individual the na	, date of birth, taxpayer identification tity(ies) and individuals hereby mation about the Merchant and such igencies on individuals signing below as r not a consumer report was requested, me and address of the agency that
(collectively, the "Merchant Agreement") and acknowledges receipt of all parts of the Merchant Agreement. Merchant acknowledges that no handwritten changes have been made to the printed text of the Merchant Agreement and that the parties may produce and rely on a copy or electronically stored image of the Merchant Agreement for all legal purposes. Merchant represents, warrants and certifies to NPC and Member Bank that it has reviewed all pages of this Application, that all information provided herein is true, correct and complete and that NPC and Member Bank may rely on the information contained in this Application, without further investigation, for all purposes. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that NPC and Member Bank are in no way responsible or liable for the actions, inactions, performance or lack of performance of any third party provider or independent sales representative. Merchant represents that it has chosen for itself any services, equipment or third party selected in connection with the Merchant Agreement, and it has not relied on any promises, representations, warranties, or covenants of the independent sales representative. NPC or others. Merchant acknowledges and agrees that represent in a cordance with the provisions of Section 10 of the Terms and Conditions. If Merchant does not want to participate in the American Express Program, the applicable Opt Out Box has been marked.	SECTION 11 MERCHANT ACKNOWL	EDGEMENTS AND SIGNATURE			
Agreement shall be binding upon Merchant upon the earlier of Merchant's execution below or Merchant's first processed electronic transaction.	(collectively, the "Merchant Agreement") and the Merchant Agreement and that the partic certifies to NPC and Member Bank that it h information contained in this Application, wi actions, inactions, performance or lack of p party selected in connection with the Merch Merchant acknowledges and agrees that th authorizes the release of Merchant informa	d acknowledges receipt of all parts of the l es may produce and rely on a copy or elec as reviewed all pages of this Application, ti tihout further investigation, for all purposes erformance of any third party provider or ir ant Agreement, and it has not relied on ar the Merchant Agreement shall not be alteret tion in accordance with the provisions of S	Merchant Agreement. Merchant ac tronically stored image of the Mer- hat all information provided herein s. Merchant acknowledges and ag ndependent sales representative. In p promises, representations, warr d by any prior, contemporaneous of	cknowledges that no handwritten chang chant Agreement for all legal purposes. is true, correct and complete and that I rees that NPC and Member Bank are in Merchant represents that it has chosen anties, or covenants of the independen or subsequent oral representations mad	es have been made to the printed text of Merchant represents, warrants and NPC and Member Bank may rely on the no way responsible or liable for the for itself any services, equipment or third t sales representative, NPC or others. le by any party. Merchant further
MERCHANT					he Terms and Conditions. The
Signature (Signature may be evidenced by facsimile) Name (please print) Date	MERCHANT Signature (Signature may be evidenced by	facsimile)	Name (please print)		Date

Merchant's Business Name (Legal):NOTARIAL EDUCATION SERVICES LLC

SECTION 12 EQUIPMENT SET	JP			PROVIDER C	ODE: NP	C = NPC	to ship equipme	ent SOF	= Sales o	office to ship	equipment MEF	t = Mer	chant owned
TERMINAL	QTY	PROVIDER CODE PRINTER				PROVIDER CODE			PIN PAD			PROVIDER CODE	
POS Software or Gatewa	ay	1	MER								DNEW DEXCH	ANGE	
											DNEW DEXCH	ANGE	
Other	Dre	ovider Cod	Other			Da	wider Code	Othe					r Code:
Other:	e: Other:			Pro	ovider Code:	Othe	er:		F	rovide	r Code:		
EQUIPMENT SOFTWARE INFORMATION		RE NAME SUING PRC	CESSING)		PUBLISH TSYS (IS		ROCESSING)			VERSION (ALL)			
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS			THE DEFAU	ILT SELECTIO	N WILL BI	E APPLIE	D FOR ANY OF	PTION N	OT SELI	ECTED BEL	.ow		
□RETAIL/MOTO							AURANT					NCE	
	10		Auto-Close++		NO		Serv	-	YES □ I YES □ I				
Last 4-Digits I YES IN		S	TIME tore N Forward					_	YES 🗆 I		FUEL DYES	□NO	
		0	Pre-Dia				Bar	Tab 🗆	YES 🗆 I	NO	PASSWORD		
Card/Level 2 YES N Invoice # Prompt YES N			Cash Back		NO		Suggested	Tip 🗆	YES 🗆 I	NO	All		
PBX Code B 8 9		D	ebit Cash Back Max Amoun				PAY (FPS)				Void		
Multi-Merchant			Max / inioun				Both receipts s Both receipts N	•			Return		ES 🗆 NO
First Merchant MID ———			Close Time for be no later that				NO receipts un	•			Settlement Other		ES 🗆 NO
Custom Header / Footer:						Wireles	s ID:						
						Comme	nts:						
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUC	TIONS		Required <u>C</u> not selecte		ed throug	h NPC -	Default shippi	ng opti	ons (inc	licated by	*) will be app	ied fo	r any option
Ship To:	[☑ Do Not SI	nip 🗆 Merchan	t Location $*$ \Box	ISO Locati	ion □ Oth	er		🗆 1-3 Da	□ Over N ay Priority *	Night □ Gi	round	□ Saturday
Attn:									Paymen	For Equipm	nent Will Be:		
Address:									Lease Disco		ck □ Cash x □ 30 day (B	⊟ Vis ill Grou	
City:	State	: Zi	p:	Phone #:			Special Instru	ctions:					
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN ME	RCHANT'	? □YES	⊠NO										
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	□YES	⊠NO											
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRU	JCTIONS						Required	d if welc	ome kit i	s shipping	to separate add	dress f	rom above
Ship To: Merchant Location *	□ISO Lo	cation □0	Other				Attn:				Phone #:		
Address:							City:				State:		Zip:
SECTION 13 SITE INSPECTION I	NFORMA	TION											
I represent and warrant that the in	formation	set forth in	the application	is true and acc	urate to the	e best of m	y knowledge. In	addition	, I hereby	certify that (check which app	lies):	
☑ I have physically inspected the address, personally confirmed the Owner/Officer Information Section	e identity	of the perso	on listed in the	Control	Does b	usiness aj	ntory / Shipmer	ented?			☑YES		INO
□An NPC approved third party si 15 days of my signature below or needed.	ls inven	tory suffic	and operating? ient for busines ervices delivered	s type?	ime of sa	le?	⊠YES ⊠YES ⊠YES						
□ I have not physically inspected verified the validity of the busines identity of the person listed under	Are goo	od and ser	es charged to c vices delivered bed, is a Fulfillm			☑Digitally	⊠Order □Physica □YES	ly 🗆]Shipment]Both]NO				
If Fulfillment House is used, pl		nplete the f	ollowing:		-				-				
Fulfillment House Name and Addres	SS:								Fulfillme	nt House Cor	ntact Information:		
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Comp	bliant? ⊡Y	′ES ⊠NO		% of	shipments t	by this ven	dor						
Location Type: □Retail Store Fro	nt ⊡Of	fice Building	I⊠Residence	e ⊡Industrial	Building	□Trade S	Show						
Sales Organization: IMPACT PAYSYS	STEM LL	С	Sales Rep Signature:							cation 3/21/2024			